
Melbourn Village College – Staff List 2023-24 
 
Below are the roles and contact details for teachers and some associate staff whom you may need to contact 
directly. All other emails can be sent to office@melbournvc.org from where they will be directed to the 
appropriate member of staff.  
 

Name  Email address  Role  
 Senior Team      

Mr C Bennet  cbennet@melbournvc.org   Executive Head Teacher 

Ms N Smith  nsmith@melbournvc.org   Head of School  

Mr J Barnes  jbarnes@melbournvc.org   
Assistant Head Teacher – Safeguarding and pastoral 

system 

Mr E Willder  ewillder@melbournvc.org  Assistant Head Teacher – Teaching and learning 

Ms B Cooke bcooke@melbournvc.org  
Associate Assistant Head Teacher – Internal 
assessment 

Miss K King kking@melbournvc.org  Associate Assistant Head Teacher – Behaviour Lead 

Mr S Luxton sluxton@melbournvc.org  
Associate Assistant Head Teacher – Disadvantaged 
students 

Mrs C Nicholls cnicholls@melbournvc.org  
Associate Assistant Head Teacher – Student 
participation 

Mr S Pollock  spollock@combertonvc.org  Associate Assistant Head Teacher – SENDCo  

Art, Design and Technology      

Mrs Z Millwood  zmillwood@melbournvc.org   Head of food, art & technology 

Mrs S Heeks  sheeks@melbournvc.org   Teacher of art  

Mr P Nash  pnash@melbournvc.org   Teacher of design and technology  

Mrs S Ward  sward@melbournvc.org   Teacher of art  

Mrs V Keppey vkeppey@melbournvc.org  Teacher of food and nutrition 

English, Drama & Media      

Mr S Luxton  sluxton@melbournvc.org   Head of English/AAHT disadvantaged students 

Mrs C Nicholls  cnicholls@melbournvc.org   
Head of drama, health and social care/Head of year 

9/ AAHT for Student participation 

Miss K King  kking@melbournvc.org   Teacher of English/AAHT - Behaviour lead  

Ms B Cooke  bcooke@melbournvc.org   
Teacher of English/Media studies/AAHT for Internal 

assessment  

Mrs S Hallam  shallam@melbournvc.org   Teacher of English 

Ms Kay Swann kaswann@melbournvc.org Teacher of English 

Mr T Jackson  tjackson@melbournvc.org   Teacher of English   

Ms Maryam Sharifi msharifi@melbournvc.org Teacher of English 

Humanities     

Mr J Stuart  jstuart@melbournvc.org   Head of humanities  

Mrs M Gunner  mgunner@melbournvc.org   Teacher of humanities 

Mr A Belgrave  abelgrave@melbournvc.org   Teacher of humanities 

Mrs K Clarke  kclarke@melbournvc.org   Teacher of geography  

Mr G Tobutt  gtobutt@melbournvc.org   Teacher of history  
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Music   

Mr J Thomson  jthomson@melbournvc.org   Teacher of music (Subject Leader) /Head of year 8  

Maths & Computer Science   

Mr M Fakhfakh  mfakhfakh@melbournvc.org   
Head of Maths with oversight of Business & 

Computer Science 

Mr D Allden  dallden@melbournvc.org   Teacher of maths   

Mr T Brame  tbrame@melbournvc.org   Teacher of maths 

Ms C Rogers crogers@melbournvc.org Teacher of maths 

Mr M Ovenden movenden@melbournvc.org Teacher of maths 

Mr J Richardson jrichardson@melbournvc.org Teacher of computer science 

Modern Foreign Languages   

Mr F Fan ffan@melbournvc.org Head of MFL 

Mrs I Stanley istanley@melbournvc.org Teacher of Spanish 

Ms K Titmuss ktitmuss@:melbournvc.org Classroom Teacher 

Miss S Ni sni@melbournvc.org Teacher of Mandarin Chinese 

Miss J Liu jliu@melbournvc.org Teacher of Mandarin Chinese 

Physical Education   

Ms K Coghlan kcoghlan@melbournvc.org Head of PE/Head of year 7 

Mr R Barlow rbarlow@melbournvc.org Teacher of PE/Head of year 11 

Mrs C Buckland cbuckland@melbournvc.org Teacher of PE 

Science   

Dr D Wilson  dwilson@melbournvc.org Head of Science 

Miss E Piper  epiper@melbournvc.org Teacher of biology 

Mr J Johnson  jdjohnson@melbournvc.org Teacher of biology 

Mr D Essien dessien@melbournvc.org Teacher of science 

Mrs T Mayhead tmayhead@melbournvc.org Teacher of Science 

Mr M Washbrook mwashbrook@melbournvc.org Teacher of Science 

Cabin/Student Support   

Mr V French vfrench@melbournvc.org Communication Support Specialist in Charge – Cabin 

Mr S Pollock  spollock@combertonvc.org  Associate Assistant Head Teacher – SENDCo  

Administration/IT Support   

Mrs T Brown  tbrown@melbournvc.org   School Administrator 

Mrs C Deadman  cdeadman@melbournvc.org   Deputy Designated Safeguarding Lead 

Mrs R Drum rdrum@melbournvc.org Attendance Officer 

Mrs H Forrester hforrester@melbournvc.org Office Manager 

Mrs Z Hatch zhatch@melbournvc.org Receptionist 

Mrs M Lawrence mlawrence@melbournvc.org Receptionist 

Mrs D Lynn dlynn@melbournvc.org HR Officer (Maternity Cover) 

Mrs J Miller jmiller@melbournvc.org Finance Assistant 

Mrs L Reeves lreeves@melbournvc.org Library Assistant/Resources Technician 

Mrs G Stuart  gstuart@melbournvc.org   Analytics Manager (including Exams)  

Mrs C Wombwell cwombwell@melbournvc.org Admin Assistant / Lead First Aider 

Pastoral Support      

Mrs R Howard  rhoward@melbournvc.org   Year 7 Pastoral Support Officer  

Mrs G Butcher  gbutcher@melbournvc.org   Year 8 Pastoral Support Officer  

Mrs J Shepherd  jshepherd@melbournvc.org  Year 9 Pastoral Support Officer  

Miss H Brewer  hbrewer@melbournvc.org   Year 10 Pastoral Support Officer (Maternity Cover) 

Mrs E Tidby  etidby@melbournvc.org   Year 11 Pastoral Support Officer  
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